
 

 

04/15/2024 Email #1 to all Dancers 
 
From: Katy Tombaugh 
Sent: Monday, April 15, 2024 8:43 PM 
To: ANDREW LOEWEN <andrew_loewen@us.aflac.com>; Holly Thomson <hollythomson@me.com>; Sameen Dadfar 
<sdadfar88@gmail.com>; corrie <corrie@thonenstudios.com>; Lisa <lisamarlowemd@yahoo.com>; Boundless Living 
<boundlesslivinghlc@gmail.com>; Chris Weible <chris.weible@healthmarkets.com>; Deborah Grayson 
<jaluka1@gmail.com>; The Crystal Ballroom Dance Center <info@crystalballroomcolumbus.com>; Rostislav Toporski 
<rosstrotdance@gmail.com>; Troy Myers <Troy43147@yahoo.com>; Brian Blackburn <Blblackburn@msn.com>; 
cedric.eaton@gmail.com 
Cc: brian <brian@thebyronsaundersfoundation.org>; Annette Neff <annettemarieneff@gmail.com>; Niels Hansen 
<niels@hansenweb.com>; chaz@get-u-connected.com; marc@acceleratorad.com; Tony Dials 
<tdials@comresource.com>; Michelle Haslinger <Michelle.Haslinger@Heartland.Bank>; Monica Dominic 
<mdominic@psi92.com>; Jessica Li <jess.li@thebyronsaundersfoundation.org> 
Subject: KICK OFF DETAILS: Dancing with Our Columbus Stars 
Importance: High 
  
Hello everyone! 
  
You are receiving this email due to your important and exciting involvement in Dancing with Our Columbus 
Stars 2024!  Please save the date for Saturday, May 11, 10:30am – noon for our internal Kick Off Meeting! 
  
I will be hosting this meeting at my office (address noted below) and will send additional information and 
reminders the week of the meeting so it’s fresh in your inbox. At this meeting, our local Stars, Dance 
Professionals, Key Volunteers and Steering Committee will all gather to review details for our event. 
Additionally…. 
  

● Stars & Pros will get to be introduced for the first time. 
● We’ll review an Onboarding Packet will full details related to the performance, fundraising, 

PR/marketing and more! 
● We’ll also address any questions you may have, capture a team photo, discuss communication streams 

and prepare to launch to a much wider audience! 
  
If you are unable to attend (I know May and weekends can be extremely busy), I will also release an 
onboarding video that you can watch at your convenience. If you cannot attend, please do let me know so I 
can make your partner aware – it’s quite exciting when folks meet for the first time! 
  
Thanks so much, and I look forward to working with each of you! 
  
Best, 
Katy 
  
Katy Tombaugh 
Founder & Chief Executive Officer 
1245 S. Sunbury Rd., Ste. 102 | Westerville, OH 43081 
614-523-3213 (o) | 614-832-5662 (m) | www.wellnesscollective.com 
  



 

 

 


